
 

10 meter NAC 
 

Årsresultat 2022 
Klasse A. 
CW  Antal QSOer Loc Score 
 1 OZ7KJ 11 80 65 128217 * 
 2 OZ7BQ 5 18 16 26532 * 
 3 OZ1GX 11 36 23 18450 * 
 4 OZ4VW 4 19 13 17980 
 5 OZ2NYB 4 15 14 14719 
 6 OZ1AAR 5 16 14 11961 
 7 OZ8UW 7 13 8 6316 
 8 OZ3TQ 1 4 4 5912 
 9 OZ7BQ/P 1 3 3 5205 
10 OZ1QZ 3 4 4 2150 
11 OZ1AOO 2 2 2 1038 
 
Klasse B. 
SSB   
 1 OZ7KJ 11 106 71 197837 * 
 2 OZ4VW 4 46 33 167634 * 
 3 OZ4NA 10 62 47 104729 * 
 4 OZ1GX 11 59 42 95816 
 5 OZ5DD 7 42 35 64470 
 6 OZ8UW 7 21 17 29201 
 7 OZ1NKF 7 19 15 15831 
 8 OZ1AOO 5 7 7 9618 
 9 OZ1DYI 1 3 3 5816 
10 OZ2XH 3 19 8 4874 
11 OZ1AAR 2 4 4 2323 
12 OZ8ZN 3 3 3 1507 
13 OZ7S 1 2 2 1122 
14 OZ8GW 1 3 2 1112 
15 OV1RR 2 2 2 1002 
16 OZ1D 1 3 1 588 
 
Klasse C. 
FM   
 1 OZ4NA 10 27 20 17898 * 
 2 OZ7KJ 11 36 17 13287 * 
 3 OZ1GX 10 22 14 7713 * 
 4 OZ8UW 6 7 7 5110 
 5 OZ5DD 3 8 5 2988 
 6 OZ2XH 3 8 5 2708 
 7 OZ4VW 2 3 2 1093 
 8 OZ8GW 1 2 2 1037 
 
Klasse D. 
Dig.   
 1 OZ7KJ 11 98 77 211618 * 
 2 OZ1GX 7 39 29 99211 * 
 3 OZ4VW 4 51 34 63217 * 
 4 OZ8UW 7 19 16 21117 



 5 OZ1AOO 3 4 4 13229 
 6 OZ2XH 3 19 10 8890 
 
 
Klasse E. 
  CW SSB FM Dig. Total 
  1 OZ7KJ 128217 197837 13287 211618 550959 * 
  2 OZ4VW 17980 167634 1093 63217 249924 * 
  3 OZ1GX 18450 95816 7713 99211 221190 * 
  4 OZ4NA 0 104729 17898 0 122627 
  5 OZ5DD 0 64470 2988 0 67458 
  6 OZ8UW 6316 29201 5110 21117 61744 
  7 OZ1AOO 1038 9618 0 13229 23885 
  8 OZ2XH 0 4874 2708 8890 16472 
  9 OZ1AAR 6613 2323 0 0 8936 
  10 OZ8GW 0 1112 1037 0 2149 


